
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 580 0 3 0 583 594 98.1% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,688 0 10 0 1,698 1,722 101.4% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 0 7 0 969 982 102.3% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 875 0 3 0 878 914 103.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,930 4 6 1 1,941 1,780 112.4% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 487 2 6 0 495 580 602

KCIW Assessment 99 0 3 0 102 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 586 2 9 0 597 713 86.4% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,012 0 4 0 1,016 1,022 102.9% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,083 0 3 0 1,086 1,097 101.2% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,232 0 11 0 1,243 1,256 101.4% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 715 0 10 0 725 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 410 0 3 0 413 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,125 0 13 0 1,138 1,052 133.6% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 676 1 3 0 680 693 101.5% 670

 

 

    

   

   

74

Male

1

Female

Total 12,128

1,277

10,851

12,128

 

93.8%

92.7%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,046 7

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,261 276 2,5371,236 630

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

104 560

478 2,820

49 1,479

CONTROLLED INTAKE 671

22 1 23

456

2,342

1,430

CLASS D-EXTENDED 21 298277

JAIL CONTRACT 0 11

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 6,789 929 7,718

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 587 12 599

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,376 941 8,317

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 20,313 7 100 25 20,445   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  10/09/2013

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 10/09/2013  07:08

REQUESTOR: Zach Schadler


