KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE:

PROCESSED: 10/09/2013 07:08

FOR: 10/09/2013

REQUESTOR: Zach Schadler

	Out To:										
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al (Court	Otl	ner	To	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297		0	2	2	0		299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	580		0	3	5	0		583	594	594	98.1%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,688		0	10		0		1,698	1,674	1,722	101.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	962		0	7		0		969	947	982	102.3%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	875		0	3	;	0		878	849	914	103.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,930		4	6	Í	1		1,941	1,727	1,780	112.4%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	487		2	6	ō	0		495	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	99		0	3	8	0		102	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	586		2	9		0		597	691	713	86.4%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,012		0	4		0		1,016	987	1,022	102.9%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,083		0	3	5	0		1,086	1,073	1,097	101.2%
Northpoint Training Center	1,232		0	11		0		1,243	1,226	1,256	101.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	715		0	10)	0		725	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	410		0	3	5	0		413	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,125		0	13	5	0		1,138	852	1,052	133.6%
Western KY Corr. Complex	676		1	3	5	0		680	670	693	101.5%
FOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,046		7	74		1		12,128			
					Male			10,851	11,701	12,451	92.7%
					Fema	ale		1,277	1,361	1,406	93.8%
					Tota	I		12,128	13,062	13,857	
	COMM	IUNITY SE	ERVICES P	ROGRA	MS					· · ·	
		PV	NC	CL)	MA	ALE	FEMAL	E TOTAL	1	
CONTROLLED INTAKE		671	1,23	6	630		2,261	2	76 2,537		
PENDING							456	1	04 560		
CLASS D PROGRAM							2,342		2,820		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM							1,430		49 1,479	1	
CLASS D-EXTENDED							277		21 298		
JAIL CONTRACT							1		0 1	ļ	
OTHER							22		1 23		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION							6,789		29 7,718		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES							587		12 599	1	

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	20,313	7	100	25	20,445		

7,376

8,317

941

1 **of** 1